

NOTICE OF A SPECIAL CITY COUNCIL MEETING OF THE CITY OF DONNA MONDAY, MAY 07, 2018 12:15 PM

Pursuant to Chapter 551, Title 5 of the Texas Government Code and Texas Open Meetings Act, notice is hereby given that the City of Donna, Texas will convene a Special City Council Meeting at Donna City Hall 307 S. 12th Street, on Monday, May 07, 2018 at 12:15 PM for the purpose of discussing the following items:

Roll Call, Establish Quorum, Pledge of Allegiance

Regular Items

- 1. Presentation of projects by Commissioner Fuentes from Hidalgo County PCT 1.
- 2. Consideration and approval of Resolution 2018-13 declaring intention to reimburse certain expenditures with borrowing proceeds.
- 3. Consideration and possible action on Facility Use Agreement between the City of Donna and American Red Cross to use and occupy the Donna Recreation Center on a temporary basis to conduct emergency, disaster-related activities.
- 4. Consideration and possible action to renew anti-virus services in the amount of \$4,116.00 from SHI Government Solutions.

Adjourn

I do hereby certify that the above notice was posted on the designated bulletin boards at Donna City Hall, 307 S. 12th Street, Donna, Texas on the 4th day of May at 12:15 p.m.

WITNESS MY HAND, this 4th of May 2018.

/s/ Laura Balderrama

City Secretary

If, during the course of this meeting, the City Council should determine that a closed or executive meeting or session of the City Council is required, then the Donna City Council will convene in such closed or executive meeting or session whether or not such item is posted as an executive session item at any time during the meeting as authorized by the Texas Open Meetings Act. Note: If any

accommodations for disability are required, please notify the City Secretary's Office at (956) 464-3314 at least 48 hours prior to the meeting date.